

Energizer

PORTABLE POWER STATION PPS1500W2F



Download Manual

EN

SPECIFICATIONS:
Portable Power Station Model Name: PPS1500W2F Cell Type: LiFePO4 Lithium Iron Phosphate Battery Capacity: 40Ah/ 38.4V, 1536Wh AC Input: 220V~240V, 50Hz/60Hz, 1500W AC Output: 2 x 220~240Vac 50Hz/60Hz (1800W Max.) AC Output: 2 x 5V/3A, 9V/2A, 12V/1.5A (Total 36W Max.) USB-C1 Output: PD 5V/3A, 9V/2.2A, 12V/1.67A (20W Max.) USB-C2 Output: PD 5V/3A, 9V/3A, 12V/3A, 15V/3A, 20V/5A (100W Max.) Car Charger Outlet: 12V/10A Max. Bypass Input: 2200W Max. Solar Panel Input: XT60 12V-90V (1200W Max.) UPS: 0.01s LED light: 3W Operating Temperature: -10~40°C Dimensions: 404(L)*218(W)*295(H) mm Weight: 18kg±0.5kg Made in China
Pure Sine Wave Output This product generates pure sine wave, which is compatible with AC electric appliance that works with sinusoidal wave form (power<1800W). However, the product is only used for emergency situations. It cannot replace the standard DC or AC power supply for household appliances or digital products.
Package Content: Portable Power Station x1 AC Charging Cable x1 User Manual x1

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION
 1. LCD Screen 2. DC Switch 3. Main Power Button 4. Light Switch 5. USB Switch 6. AC Switch 7. AC Charging Port 8. XT60 Input (Solar Panel and Car Charging) 9. Overload Protection Button 10. Battery Pack Interface 11. Cooling Fans

INTRODUCTION OF DISPLAY INTERFACE
 1. Main Charging 2. Total Input Power 3. Extra Battery Pack (S1 S2) 4. Main Engine Temperature 5. Power Percentage 6. Power Level Indicator 7. LED Light 8. Total Output Power 9. AC Output Status 10. XT60 Input Status 11. UPS 12. Charge/Discharge Time 13. High/Low Temperature 14. Fan Status 15. USB-C 16. Car Charger(12V) Output Status 17. USB-A

SCREEN DISPLAY DESCRIPTION

Power display: When the product is in the charging state, the battery progress bar rotates continuously in the form of a clockwise marquee, and the battery level percentage gradually increases; when the product battery level is 0, the battery level percentage icon flashes.

Input and output status: When the product is working, the total input power, total output power and the cursor corresponding to the working area will be displayed on the screen.

Alarm prompt: See the following troubleshooting table for details.

TROUBLESHOOTING SHEET

Phenomenon	Cause	Processing method
 The output exceeds the standard and it's short-circuit.	1. Disconnect the device and restart the product. 2. Replace different electrical equipment to test the machine.	
 The temperature warning icon flashes and beeps.	The temperature of the product is too high or too low.	Remove the device and turn the power OFF. Wait for the device to reach the appropriate temperature.
 The icon of connecting to the AC mains flashes and the product cannot be charged.	The charging cable is poorly connected.	Check the connection status of the cable and the power supply of the power supply.
 The parallel light shines.	Parallel failure.	Charge the product with lower battery capacity, or discharge the product with higher battery capacity (until the power difference of these two products is less than 80%), and then reconnect them.

PRODUCT INTRODUCTION
This product is a portable power device with a built-in battery pack with charge/discharge function. It includes both AC output interface and output, etc. It also has functions such as display, interface control, protection, and alarm. Moreover, this product can be charged by mains AC, solar panels and vehicle charging. It can be used with up to two battery packs with a maximum capacity of 4608Wh. The following are the main features of this product: • Equipped with LiFePO4 battery host, the battery energy is up to 1536Wh, and after merging, the maximum capacity can reach 4608Wh, which can meet the daily consumption of a family. • Pure sine wave AC output can meet almost all daily electronic equipment and small household appliances. • Two-way fast charging technology is adopted to fully charge the product within 1.5 hours. • A great variety of output interfaces such as USB-A, Type-C PD3.0, Car Charger output, etc., meet many different application scenarios. • In UPS mode, the switchover time is less than 10ms which is truly seamless switchover. • Multiple protection mechanisms such as battery, circuit, structure, etc., guarantee the product safety.

UPS MODE
UPS Feature This product has the function of backup uninterruptible power supply. The usage and operation precautions are as follows: As shown in Pic1 below, when the product is connected between the wall socket and the electrical appliance, and the power supply and AC switch of the product are in the ON state, the product enters the UPS working mode. The AC mains in the socket supplies power to the electrical appliance through the bypass circuit, and also charges the battery at the same time. 1. The rated power of the electrical appliance must be lower than 1500W (only100V-120V) otherwise overload protection may be triggered. 2. The rated power of the electrical appliance must be lower than 1800W (only220V-240V) otherwise overload protection may be triggered.
 (Pic 1) As shown in Pic2 below, when the AC mains at the socket end is disconnected, the bypass output inside the product stops working, the product switches to a bidirectional inverter circuit within 10ms, and the circuit outputs supply power to the electrical appliance to ensure that the electrical appliance is uninterrupted and works normally during the process. (Pic 2)

CAR/VEHICLE CHARGING
When the car is in the process of starting, connect the car charging port on the car and the product through the car charging cable to charge the product. The connection method is shown in the picture below. This product supports 12V/24V car charger charging, please pay attention to the following two points when using this method to charge: • Please do it when the car started, otherwise the car charging port will be exhausted. • Vehicle charging power is usually in the range of 90W-120W, and the charging time is long. If fast charging is required, the AC mains charging is recommended.
 Possible Power Station Car Charging Cable (Not included in the package)
Caution 1. Do not short-circuit the product. To avoid short-circuiting, keep the product away from all metal objects (e.g. coins, hair pins, keys, etc.). 2. Do not heat the product. Do not place the product in fire, water or other liquids. Keep it away from high ambient temperature. Do not expose the product to direct sunlight. 3. Keep the product away from humidity, dusty places. 4. Do not disassemble or reassemble this product. 5. Do not drop, place heavy objects on, or allow strong impact to this product. 6. To charge some portable electronic devices, you may need to set those devices in charge mode. 7. Please refer the corresponding user manual of those devices for confirmation. 8. Do not cover the product with towels, clothing and other items. 9. Do not overcharge this product. 10. When fully charged, disconnect the product from the power source immediately. 11. When charging this product, please keep it away from TV, radio and other equipment to avoid radio wave interference. 12. If you are not going to use this product for a long time, please disconnect the cable before storing it away. This product is NOT waterproof. Please do not use store it in a wet environment. Rain, water spray, juice, coffee, steam, sweat and other liquids may cause a breakdown. This product is NOT outdoor. Please do not use in sandy and dusty environment, such as beaches and deserts, it may cause a breakdown.

PowerSafe Management Guarantees against short circuit and over-charging for your power bank and devices.		Customer Service For any question about the product, please contact us at service@energizerpowerpacks.com	
©2024 Energizer, Energizer, Energizer Character and certain graphic designs are trademarks of Energizer Brands, LLC and related subsidiaries and are used under license by Tencih International Corp.			
UM_2_PPS1500W2F_EN_11			

Energizer

Station d'alimentation portable PPS1500W2F



Télécharger le manuel

FR

SPECIFICATION:
Station d'alimentation portable Nom du modèle: PPS1500W2F Type de cellule: LiFePO4 Phosphate de fer lithium Capacité de la batterie: 40Ah/ 38.4V, 1536Wh Entrée AC: 220V-240V, 50Hz/60Hz, 1500W Sortie AC: 2 x 220-240Vac 50Hz/60Hz (1800W max.) Sortie USB: 2 x 5V/3A, 9V/2A, 12V/1.5A (Total 36W max.) Sortie USB-C1: PD 5V/3A, 9V/2.2A, 12V/1.67A (20W max.) Sortie USB-C2: PD 5V/3A, 9V/3A, 12V/3A, 15V/3A, 20V/5A (100W max.) Sortie pour chargeur de voiture: 12V/10A max. Entrée de contournement: 2200W max Entrée pour panneau solaire: XT60 12V-90V (1200W max.) UPS: 0.01s Lumière LED: 3W Température de fonctionnement: -10~40°C Dimensions: 404(L)*218(W)*295(H) mm Poids: 18kg±0.5kg Fabriqué en Chine
Sortie en Onde Sinusoïdale Pure Ce produit génère une onde sinusoïdale pure, compatible avec les appareils électriques AC fonctionnant avec une forme d'onde sinusoïdale (puissance < 1800W). Cependant, le produit est uniquement destiné aux situations d'urgence. Il ne peut pas remplacer l'alimentation standard DC ou AC pour les appareils domestiques ou les produits numériques.
Contenu de l'emballage: Station d'alimentation portable x1 Câble de chargement AC x1 Manuel de l'utilisateur x1

DESCRIPTION DU PRODUIT
 1. Écran LCD 2. Interrupteur DC 3. Bouton d'alimentation principal 4. Interrupteur de lumière 5. Interrupteur USB 6. Interrupteur AC 7. Port de charge AC 8. Entrée XT60 (panneau solaire et charge de voiture) 9. Bouton de protection contre les surcharges 10. Interface du pack batterie 11. Ventilateurs de refroidissement

INTRODUCTION DE L'INTERFACE D'AFFICHAGE
 1. Charge principale 2. Puissance d'entrée totale 3. Batterie supplémentaire (S1 S2) 4. Icône du moteur principal (M) 5. Pourcentage de puissance 6. Indicateur de niveau de puissance 7. Lumière LED 8. Puissance de sortie totale 9. Statut de sortie CA 10. Statut d'entrée XT60 11. UPS 12. Temps de charge/décharge 13. Température élevée/basse 14. État du ventilateur 15. USB-C 16. Statut de sortie du chargeur de voiture (12V) 17. USB-A

DESCRIPTION DE L’AFFICHAGE À L’ÉCRAN

Affichage de l'alimentation : Lorsque le produit est en cours de chargement, la barre de progression de la batterie tourne en continu sous forme de panneau lumineux dans le sens des aiguilles d'une montre, et le pourcentage du niveau de batterie augmente progressivement; lorsque le niveau de batterie du produit est à 0, l'icône du pourcentage de niveau de batterie clignote.

État d'entrée et de sortie : Lorsque le produit fonctionne, la puissance d'entrée totale, la puissance de sortie totale et le curseur correspondant à la zone de travail seront affichés à l'écran.

Avertissement : Voir le tableau de dépannage ci-dessous pour plus de détails.

FICHE DE DÉPANNAGE

Phénomène	Cause	Méthode de traitement
 L'icône d'entrée clignote et émet un son.	La sortie dépasse la norme et il y a un court-circuit.	1. Déconnecter l'appareil et redémarrer le produit. 2. Remplacer les équipements électriques pour tester la machine.
 L'indicateur de niveau de température clignote et émet un son.	La température du produit est trop élevée ou trop basse.	Retirer l'appareil et attendre. Attendez que l'appareil atteigne la température appropriée.
 L'icône de connexion au secteur clignote et le produit ne peut pas être chargé.	Le câble de charge est mal connecté.	Vérifiez l'état de connexion du câble et l'alimentation de l'alimentation électrique.
 La voyant parallèle clignote.	Défaillance parallèle.	Chargez le produit avec une capacité de batterie plus faible ou déchargez le produit avec une capacité de batterie plus élevée (jusqu'à ce que la différence de puissance entre ces deux produits soit inférieure à 80 %), puis recommencez-le.

PRÉSENTATION DU PRODUIT
Ce produit est un dispositif d'alimentation portable avec un bloc-batterie intégré doté d'une fonction de charge/décharge. Il comprend à la fois une interface de sortie CA et une sortie, et il possède également des fonctions telles que l'affichage, le contrôle de l'interface, la protection et l'alarme. De plus, ce produit peut être chargé par le secteur CA, des panneaux solaires et la charge de véhicule. Il peut être utilisé avec jusqu'à deux blocs-batteries avec une capacité maximale de 4608Wh. Voici les principales caractéristiques de ce produit: • Équipé d'une batterie LiFePO4, l'énergie de la batterie atteint jusqu'à 1536Wh, et après fusion, la capacité maximale peut atteindre 4608Wh, ce qui peut répondre à la consommation quotidienne d'une famille. • La sortie CA à onde sinusoïdale pure peut alimenter presque tous les appareils électroniques, quotidiens et les petits appareils électroménagers. • La technologie de charge rapide bidirectionnelle permet de charger complètement le produit en 1,5 heure. • Une grande variété d'interfaces de sortie telles que USB-A, Type-C PD3.0, La sortie du chargeur de voiture, etc., répond à de nombreux scénarios d'application différents. • En mode UPS, le temps de basculement est inférieur à 10ms, ce qui permet un véritable basculement transparent. • Plusieurs mécanismes de protection tels que la batterie, le circuit, la structure, etc., garantissent la sécurité du produit.

MODE UPS
Fonctionnalité UPS Ce produit a la fonction d'alimentation électrique sans interruption de secours. Les précautions d'utilisation et de fonctionnement sont les suivantes: Comme illustré dans l'image 1 ci-dessous, lorsque le produit est connecté entre la prise murale et l'appareil électrique, et que l'alimentation et l'Interrupteur AC du produit sont en position ON, le produit passe en mode de fonctionnement UPS. Le réseau électrique de la prise alimente l'appareil électrique par le circuit de dérivation et charge également le produit. Lorsque le statut de dérivation est activé, la puissance nominale de l'appareil électrique doit être inférieure à 1500W (seulement 100V-120V) sinon la protection contre les surcharges peut être déclenchée. 2. La puissance nominale de l'appareil électrique doit être inférieure à 1800W (seulement 220V-240V) sinon la protection contre les surcharges peut être déclenchée.
 (Pic 1) Comme illustré sur l'image 2 ci-dessous, lorsque le secteur AC à l'extrémité de la prise est déconnecté, la sortie de dérivation à l'intérieur du produit cesse de fonctionner, le produit passe à un circuit onduleur bidirectionnel en moins de 10 ms, et le circuit de sortie fournit de l'énergie à l'appareil électrique pour garantir que l'appareil électrique reste ininterrompu et fonctionne normalement pendant le processus. (Pic 2)

RECHARGE DE VOITURE/VEHICULE
Lorsque la voiture est en train de démarrer, connectez le port de charge de la voiture au produit à l'aide du câble de charge de la voiture pour charger le produit. La méthode de connexion est illustrée dans l'image ci-dessous. Ce produit prend en charge la charge via un chargeur de voiture de 12V/24V. Veuillez faire attention aux deux points suivants lors de l'utilisation de cette méthode de charge: • Veuillez le faire lorsque la voiture est démarrée, sinon la batterie de la voiture pourrait être épuisée. • La puissance de charge du véhicule est généralement dans la plage de 90W à 120W, et le temps de charge est long. Si une charge rapide est requise, il est recommandé d'utiliser la charge sur le réseau électrique AC.
 Câble de chargement voiture (Non inclus dans le package)
Avertissement 1. Ne pas court-circuiter le produit. Pour éviter les courts-circuits, éloignez le produit de tous les objets métalliques (par exemple, pièces de monnaie, épingles à cheveux, etc.). 2. Ne pas chauffer le produit, ne le placez ni dans le feu, ni sous d'autres flammes. Gardez-le à l'écart des températures ambiantes élevées. Ne pas exposer le produit à la lumière directe du soleil. 3. Gardez le produit éloigné des liquides humides et pollués. 4. Ne pas laisser tomber le produit, ni placer des objets lourds dessus, ou permettre un effet fort sur ce produit. 5. Pour charger certains appareils électroniques portables, vous devrez peut-être les mettre en mode de charge rapide. Reportez-vous au manuel de l'utilisateur correspondant de ces appareils pour confirmation. 6. Ne surchargez pas le produit avec des serviettes, des vêtements ou d'autres objets. 7. Ne couvrez pas le produit. 8. Ne chargez pas le produit hors de portée des enfants. 9. Ne laissez pas le produit surcharger. 10. Lorsque l'air est complètement chargé, déconnectez immédiatement le produit de la source d'alimentation. 11. Lors de la charge de ce produit, veuillez le garder éloigné des téléviseurs, radios et autres équipements pour éviter les interférences radioélectriques. 12. Si vous ne prévoyez pas d'utiliser le produit pendant une longue période, veuillez déconnecter le câble avant de le ranger. Ce produit n'est PAS étanche. Veuillez ne pas l'utiliser ni le stocker dans un environnement humide. La pluie, les embrasures (feu), le feu, le café, la vapeur, la saup et d'autres liquides peuvent provoquer une défaillance. Ce produit n'est PAS résistant à la poussière. Veuillez ne pas l'utiliser dans des environnements sableux et poussiéreux, tels que les plages et les déserts, car cela pourrait entraîner une défaillance.

Gestion PowerSafe Garantit contre les courts-circuits et la surcharge pour votre batterie externe et vos appareils.		Service client Pour toute question sur le produit, veuillez nous contacter à service@energizerpowerpacks.com	
©2024 Energizer, Energizer, Energizer Character et certains designs graphiques sont des marques de Energizer Brands, LLC et de ses filiales associées. Utilisés sous licence par Tencih International Corp.			
UM_2_PPS1500W2F_FR_11			

Energizer

ESTACIÓN DE ENERGÍA PORTÁTIL PPS1500W2F



Descargar manual

ES

ESPECIFICACIÓN:
ESTACIÓN DE ENERGÍA PORTÁTIL Nombre del modelo: PPS1500W2F Tipo de célula: LiFePO4 Fosfato de hierro de litio Capacidad de la batería: 40Ah/ 38.4V, 1536Wh Entrada de CA: 220V-240V, 50Hz/60Hz, 1500W Salida de CA: 2 x 220-240Vac 50Hz/60Hz (1800W Max.) Salida USB: 2 x 5V/3A, 9V/2A, 12V/1.5A (Total 36W Max.) Salida USB-C1: PD 5V/3A, 9V/2.2A, 12V/1.67A (20W Max.) Salida USB-C2: PD 5V/3A, 9V/3A, 12V/3A, 15V/3A, 20V/5A (100W Max.) Salida para cargador de coche: 12V/10A Máx. Entrada de derivación: 2200W Máx. Entrada de panel solar: XT60 12V-90V (1200W Máx.) UPS: 0.01s Luz LED: 3W Temperatura de funcionamiento: -10~40°C Dimensiones: 404 (L) * 218 (A) * 295 (H) mm Peso: 18kg±0.5kg Hecho en China
Salida de Onda Senoidal Pura Este producto genera una onda senoidal pura, que es compatible con aparatos eléctricos de CA que funcionan con una forma de onda sinusoidal (potencia < 1800W). Sin embargo, el producto solo debe usarse en situaciones de emergencia. No puede reemplazar la fuente de alimentación estándar de CA o CC para electrodomésticos o productos digitales.
Contenido del Paquete: Estación De Energía Portátil x1 Cable de Carga de CA x1 Manual del Usuario x1

DESCRIPCIÓN DEL PRODUCTO
 1. Pantalla LCD 2. Interruptor de CC 3. Botón de encendido principal 4. Interruptor de luz 5. Interruptor USB 6. Interruptor de CA 7. Puerto de carga de CA 8. Entrada XT60 (Panel solar y carga de coche) 9. Botón de protección contra sobrecarga 10. Interfaz de paquete de baterías 11. Ventiladores de refrigeración

INTRODUCCIÓN DE LA INTERFAZ DE VISUALIZACIÓN
 1. Carga Principal 2. Potencia de Entrada Total 3. Paquete de Batería Extra (S1 S2) 4. Icono del Motor Principal (M) 5. Indicador de Energía 6. Indicador de Nivel de Energía 7. Luz LED 8. Potencia de Salida Total 9. Estado de salida de CA 10. Estado de entrada XT60 11. UPS 12. Tiempo de Carga/Descarga 13. Temperatura Alta/Baja 14. Estado del Ventilador 15. USB-C 16. Estado de salida del cargador de coche (12V) 17. USB-A

DESCRIPCIÓN DE LA PANTALLA

Pantalla de energía: Cuando el producto está en estado de carga, la barra de progreso de la batería rota continuamente en forma de un marquesina en sentido horario, y el porcentaje de nivel de batería aumenta gradualmente; cuando el nivel de batería del producto es 0, el icono del porcentaje de batería parpadea.

Estado de entrada y salida: Cuando el producto está en funcionamiento, la potencia total de entrada, la potencia total de salida y el cursor correspondiente al área de trabajo se mostrarán en la pantalla.

Alarma de avisos: Consulte la siguiente tabla de solución de problemas para más detalles.

HOJA DE SOLUCIÓN DE PROBLEMAS		
Fenómeno	Causa	Método de procesamiento
 El icono de salida anterior parpadea y emite un pitido.	La salida excede el estándar y está en cortocircuito.	1. Desconecte el dispositivo y reinicie el producto. 2. Reemplace el equipo eléctrico para probar la máquina.
 El icono de advertencia de temperatura parpadea y emite un sonido.	La temperatura del producto es demasiado alta o demasiado baja.	Retire el dispositivo y apoye la alimentación. Espere a que el dispositivo alcance la temperatura adecuada.
 El icono de conexión a la red eléctrica parpadea y el producto no se puede cargar.	El cable de carga está mal conectado.	Verifique el estado de la conexión del cable y la fuente de alimentación.
 La luz parpadea parpadea.	Fallo paralelo.	Cargue el producto con una capacidad de batería más baja o descargue el producto con una capacidad de batería más alta (hasta que la diferencia de potencia entre estos dos productos sea menor al 80%), y luego vuelva a intentarlo.

INTRODUCCIÓN DEL PRODUCTO
Este producto es un dispositivo de energía portátil con una batería interna con función de carga/descarga. Incluye una interfaz de salida AC como una salida, entre otros. También cuenta con funciones como pantalla, control de interfaz, protección y alarma. Además, este producto se puede cargar mediante corriente alterna de red, paneles solares y carga de vehículo. Puede usarse con hasta dos baterías con una capacidad máxima de 4608Wh. Las siguientes son las principales características de este producto: • Equipado con una batería LiFePO4, la energía de la batería es de hasta 1536Wh, y después de combinarse, la capacidad máxima puede alcanzar 4608Wh, lo que puede satisfacer el consumo diario de una familia. • La salida AC de onda sinusoidal pura puede satisfacer casi todos los equipos electrónicos diarios y pequeños electrodomésticos. • Se adopta la tecnología de carga rápida bidireccional para cargar completamente el producto en 1.5 horas. • Una gran variedad de interfaces de salida como USB-A, Type-C PD3.0, La salida del cargador de coche, etc., cumple con muchos escenarios de aplicación diferentes. • En modo UPS, el tiempo de conmutación es inferior a 10 ms, lo que permite un cambio verdaderamente sin interrupciones. • Múltiples mecanismos de protección, como batería, circuito, estructura, etc., garantizan la seguridad del producto.

MODOS UPS
Función de UPS Este producto tiene la función de fuente de alimentación ininterrumpida de respaldo. Las precauciones para el uso y operación son las siguientes: Como se muestra en la Imagen 1 a continuación, cuando el producto está conectado entre el enchufe de pared y el electrodoméstico, y el interruptor de alimentación AC del producto están en el estado de ENCENDIDO, el producto entra en modo de trabajo UPS. La corriente alterna de la toma de corriente suministra energía al electrodoméstico a través del circuito de derivación y también carga el producto. En este estado de funcionamiento: 1. La potencia nominal del electrodoméstico debe ser inferior a 1500W (solo 100V-120V), de lo contrario, puede activarse la protección contra sobrecarga. 2. La potencia nominal del electrodoméstico debe ser inferior a 1800W (solo 220V-240V), de lo contrario, puede activarse la protección contra sobrecarga.
 (Pic 1) Como se muestra en la Imagen 2 a continuación, cuando la alimentación de corriente alterna en el extremo del enchufe se desconecta, la salida de bypass dentro del producto deja de funcionar. El producto cambia a un circuito inversor bidireccional en un plazo de 10 ms, y el circuito de salida suministra energía al aparato eléctrico para asegurar que el aparato eléctrico continúe funcionando sin interrupciones y opere con normalidad durante el proceso. (Pic 2)

CARGA DE COCHES/VEHICULOS
Cuando el automóvil está en proceso de arranque, conecte el puerto de carga del automóvil al producto a través del cable de carga del automóvil para cargar el producto. El método de conexión se muestra en la imagen a continuación. Este producto admite carga con cargador de automóvil de 12V/24V. Tenga en cuenta los siguientes dos puntos al utilizar este método de carga: • Realice cuando el automóvil está encendido, de lo contrario, la batería del automóvil podría agotarse. • La potencia de carga del vehículo suele estar en el rango de 90W-120W, y el tiempo de carga es largo. Si se requiere carga rápida, se recomienda la carga a través de la red eléctrica AC.
 Cable de carga para coche (No incluido en el paquete)
Precaución 1. No cortocircuite el producto. Para evitar cortocircuitos, mantenga el producto alejado de objetos metálicos (por ejemplo, monedas, tornillos para el cable, etc.). 2. No caliente el producto ni lo desice en fuego, agua u otros líquidos. Manténgalo alejado de temperaturas ambientales elevadas. No exponga el producto a la luz solar directa. 3. Mantenga el producto alejado de lugares húmedos y polvorientos. 4. No desmonte ni vuelva a montar este producto. 5. No cubra el producto, coloque objetos pesados sobre él ni permita impactos fuertes en el mismo. 6. Para cargar algunos dispositivos portátiles, es posible que necesite configurar estos dispositivos en modo de carga rápida. Consulte el manual de usuario correspondiente de los dispositivos para confirmación. 7. Mantenga este producto alejado de los niños. 8. No cubra el producto con toallas, ropa u otros artículos. 9. No sobrecargue este producto. 10. Cuando esté completamente cargado, desconecte el producto de la fuente de alimentación de inmediato. 11. Al cargar este producto, manténgalo alejado de televisores, radios y otros equipos para evitar interferencias de radiofrecuencia. 12. Si va a usar este producto durante un largo período de tiempo, desconecte el cable antes de guardarlo. Este producto NO es resistente al agua. Por favor, no lo utilice ni lo almacene en un ambiente húmedo. La lluvia, las salpicaduras de agua, el agua, el café, el vapor, el sudor y otros líquidos pueden causar un mal funcionamiento. Este producto NO es resistente al polvo. Por favor, no lo utilice en ambientes arenosos y polvorientos, como playas y desiertos, ya que esto podría causar un mal funcionamiento.

Gestión PowerSafe Garantiza contra cortocircuitos y sobrecarga para su banco de energía y dispositivos.		Servicio al Cliente Para cualquier pregunta sobre el producto, por favor contáctenos a service@energizerpowerpacks.com	
©2024 Energizer, Energizer, Energizer Character y ciertos diseños gráficos son marcas comerciales de Energizer Brands, LLC y sus filiales relacionadas y se utilizan bajo licencia de Tencih International Corp.			
UM_2_PPS1500W2F_ES_11			

Energizer

STAZIONE DI ALIMENTAZIONE PORTATILE PPS1500W2F



Scarica il manuale

IT

SPECIFICHE:
STAZIONE DI ALIMENTAZIONE PORTATILE Nome del Modello: PPS1500W2F Tipo di Cellula: LiFePO4 Fosfato di Ferro Litio Capacità della batteria: 40Ah/ 1536Wh Ingresso AC: 220V-240V, 50Hz/60Hz, 1500W Uscita AC: 2 x 220-240Vac 50Hz/60Hz (1800W Max.) Uscita USB: 2 x 5V/3A, 9V/2A, 12V/1.5A (Totale 36W Max.) Uscita USB-C1: PD 5V/3A, 9V/2.2A, 12V/1.67A (20W Max.) Uscita USB-C2: PD 5V/3A, 9V/3A, 12V/3A, 15V/3A, 20V/5A (100W Max.) Uscita Caricabatterie per Auto: 12V/10A Max. Ingresso Bypass: 2200W Max. Ingresso Pannello Solare: XT60 12V-90V (1200W Max.) UPS: 0.01s Luce LED: 3W Temperatura di Funzionamento: -10~40°C Dimensioni: 404(L)*218(P)*295(A) mm Peso: 18kg±0.5kg Fatto in Cina
Uscita a Seno Puro Questo prodotto genera un'onda sinusoïdale pura, compatibile con apparecchi elettrici AC che funzionano con una forma d'onda sinusoïdale (potenza < 1800W). Tuttavia, il prodotto è destinato solo a situazioni di emergenza. Non può sostituire l'alimentatore DC o AC standard per elettrodomestici o prodotti digitali.
Contenuto del pacchetto: Stazione Di Alimentazione Portatile x1 Cavo di Carica AC x1 Manuale dell'utente x1

DESCRIZIONE DEL PRODOTTO
 1. Schermo LCD 2. Interruttore DC 3. Pulsante di Accensione Principale 4. Interruttore della Luce 5. Interruttore USB 6. Interruttore AC 7. Porta di Ricarica AC 8. Ingresso XT60 (Pannello Solare e Ricarica Auto) 9. Pulsante di Protezione da Sovraccarico 10. Interfaccia della Batteria 11. Ventole di Raffreddamento

INTRODUZIONE DELL'INTERFACCIA DISPLAY
 1. Carica principale 2. Potenza totale di ingresso 3. Batteria aggiuntiva (S1 S2) 4. Icona del motore principale (M) 5. Percentuale di carica 6. Indicatore del livello di carica 7. Luz LED 8. Potenza totale di uscita 9. Stato dell'uscita CA 10. Stato dell'ingresso XT60 11. UPS 12. Tempo di carica/scarica 13. Alta/bassa temperatura 14. Stato del ventilatore 15. USB-C 16. Stato dell'uscita del caricatore per auto (12V) 17. USB-A

DESCRIZIONE DELLO SCHERMO

Visualizzazione della batteria: Quando il prodotto è in fase di ricarica, la barra di avanzamento della batteria ruota continuamente in forma di marcia oraria e la percentuale del livello della batteria aumenta gradualmente; quando il livello della batteria del prodotto è 0, l'icona della percentuale del livello della batteria lampeggia.

Stato di ingresso e uscita: Quando il prodotto è in funzione, sullo schermo vengono visualizzati la potenza totale in ingresso, la potenza totale in uscita e il cursore corrispondente all'area di lavoro.

Avviso di allerta: Fare riferimento alla tabella di risoluzione dei problemi riportata di seguito per i dettagli.

SCHEDA DI RISOLUZIONE DEI PROBLEMI

Fenomeno	Causa	Metodo di elaborazione
 L'uscita supera lo standard ed è in corto circuito.	L'uscita supera lo standard ed è in corto circuito.	1. Scollegare il dispositivo e reinviare il prodotto. 2. Sostituire con un altro apparecchio elettrico per testare la macchina.
 L'icona di avvertenza temperatura lampeggia e emette un segnale acustico.	La temperatura del prodotto è troppo alta o troppo bassa.	Rimuovere il dispositivo e spegnere l'alimentazione. Attendere che il dispositivo raggiunga la temperatura appropriata.
 L'icona di connessione alla rete AC lampeggia e il prodotto non può essere caricato.	Il cavo di ricarica è mal collegato.	Verifica lo stato della connessione del cavo e dell'alimentazione del caricatore.
 La luce parallela lampeggia.	Guasto parallelo.	Carica il prodotto con la batteria più scarica, oppure carica il prodotto con la batteria più carica (fino a quando la differenza di carica tra due prodotti è inferiore all'80%), e poi ricollegalo.

INTRODUZIONE AL PRODOTTO
Questo



DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

Manufacturer's Name: TennRich International Corp.

Manufacturer's Address: 1-3, Alley 5, Lane 305, Sec 1, Shin Nan Road, Lu Chu District, Taoyuan City, Taiwan 338

Model number: PPS1500W2F

Equipment Model Designation: Energizer Portable Power Station

This declaration is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer

The object of the declaration described above is in conformity with the relevant Union harmonization legislation

We hereby confirm and assure that from this day on, the product by TennRich International Corp. are in compliance with the following safety certs:

The EMC Directive 2014/30/EU

EN 55032:2015/A1:2020;

EN IEC 61000-3-2:2019/A1:2021;

EN 61000-3-3:2013/A2:2021;

EN 55035:2017/A11:2020

The LVD Directive

EN IEC 62368-1:2020+A11:2020

The RoHS Directive (EU) 2015/863 amending Annex II to Directive 2011/65/EU

IEC 62321-3-1:2013; IEC 62321-4:2013+AMD1:2017 CSV; IEC 62321-5:2013; IEC 62321-6:2015;

IEC 62321-7-1:2015; IEC 62321-7-2:2017; IEC 62321-8:2017

Test Report referenced

Report No	Tested By	Date
LCSA08204145E	Shenzhen LCS Compliance Testing Laboratory Ltd.	Sep. 20, 2024
LCSA08204146S	Shenzhen LCS Compliance Testing Laboratory Ltd.	Sep. 26, 2024
LCSA08204147R	Shenzhen LCS Compliance Testing Laboratory Ltd.	Sep. 18, 2024

We, the undersigned, hereby declare that the equipment specified above conforms to the above Directive(s) and Standard(s).

Signature of Authorized Representative

Name/ Position: Jamal Chen/ Vice President

Issue Date: May. 9, 2025



DECLARAȚIE DE CONFORMITATE

Numele producătorului: TennRich International Corp.

Adresa producătorului: 1-3, Aleea 5, Strada 305, Secțiunea 1, Strada Shin Nan, Districtul Lu Chu, Orașul Taoyuan, Taiwan 338

Număr model: PPS1500W2F

Denumirea modelului echipamentului: Stație de alimentare portabilă Energizer

Prezenta declarație este emisă pe propria răspundere a producătorului.

Obiectul declarației descris mai sus este în conformitate cu legislația relevantă de armonizare a Uniunii Europene.

Prin prezenta confirmăm și garantăm că, începând de astăzi, produsul fabricat de TennRich International Corp. este conform cu următoarele standarde de siguranță:

Directiva EMC 2014/30/UE

EN 55032:2015/A1:2020

EN IEC 61000-3-2:2019/A1:2021

EN 61000-3-3:2013/A2:2021

EN 55035:2017/A11:2020

Directiva LVD

EN IEC 62368-1:2020 + A11:2020

Directiva RoHS (UE) 2015/863 de modificare a Anexei II la Directiva 2011/65/UE

IEC 62321-3-1:2013

IEC 62321-4:2013 + AMD1:2017 CSV

IEC 62321-5:2013

IEC 62321-6:2015

IEC 62321-7-1:2015

IEC 62321-7-2:2017

IEC 62321-8:2017

Raport de testare menționat

Nr. raport	Testat de	Data
LCSA08204145E	Shenzhen LCS Compliance Testing Laboratory Ltd.	Sep. 20, 2024
LCSA08204146S	Shenzhen LCS Compliance Testing Laboratory Ltd.	Sep. 26, 2024
LCSA08204147R	Shenzhen LCS Compliance Testing Laboratory Ltd.	Sep. 18, 2024

Noi, subsemnații, declarăm prin prezenta că echipamentul specificat mai sus este conform cu Directiva(ele) și Standardul(ele) menționate mai sus.

Semnătura reprezentantului autorizat

Nume / Poziție: Jamal Chen / Vicepreședinte

Data emiterii: 9 mai 2025